11/11/21 at Calvin J. Gooding ‘84 , Haverford, PA

Immaculata (1-3,0-0 Atlantic East) -vs- Haverford (2-0,0-0 Centennial)

Date: 11/11/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e 8 P o Immaculata 28 38 66
Site: Calvin J. Gooding '84 , Haverford, PA Haverford 34 44 78
Referees: Gregory Ackles, Jason Fiorello, Dennis Allocco
Immaculata 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Farmer,Keith * 34 9-13 2-2 7-10 2-13 15 4 0 3 0 1 27
04 Kitchen,Asa * 29 4-14 0-1 4-5 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 1 12
03  McCullough,Brandon * 36 4-10 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0o 11
21 Tillery,Tyler * 21 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7
35 Vlassopoulos,Gregory * 27 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 2
24  Allen,Andre 16 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3
20 Dao,Steven 16 1-5 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
30 Schultice, Tim 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 0 2
23 Murphy,Dez 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Cade,David 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Harkins,Sage 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Perez,Brandon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-61 6-14 12-17 8-28 36 22 7 13 (o] 2 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24 41.67 % 4-8 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 14-37 37.84 % 2-6 33.33% 8-10 80.00 %
Total 24-61 39.3 % 6-14 429 % 12-17 70.6 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Vlassopoulos,Gregory Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 O
Haverford 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Franklin,Gabriel * 31 5-9 1-2 8-10 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 0 19
04  Stewart,Nicholas * 24 3-5 2-4 3-3 1-6 7 3 2 1 0 1 11
15 Trotter,Ryan * 33 b5-12 0-2 0-1 0-3 3 3 4 2 2 0 10
21 Torres,Nate * 26 2-5 1-1 2-2 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 1 7
25 Flanders,Stephen * 8 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 (0] 2 2
14  Love,Josh 25 6-12 3-7 4-6 2-5 7 4 2 0 1 2 19
13  Johnson,Harry 21 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 4 1 1 0 5
12  Kerkorian,Nick 13 1-6 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
11 Mamlin,Charlie 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
31 Mehrotra,Dhruv 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 8-22 20-25 11-32 43 18 15 11 4 6 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-31 29.03 % 5-14 35.71 % 11-12 91.67 %
Second Half 16-30 53.33 % 3-8 37.50 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 25-61 41.0 % 8-22 36.4% 20-25 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 29

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Immaculata Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Haverford
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,KEITH(in the paint) 19:44 2-0 V2
19:34 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
FOUL by TILLERY,TYLER 19:30
19:30 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by STEWART,NICHOLAS
MISS JUMPER by KITCHEN,ASA 19:04
18:54 MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,RYAN(in the paint)

- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS
REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON ==
GOOD LAYUP by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY(in the paint) 18:45 4-3 Vi

FOUL TECH by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY 18:45
18:45 4-4 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL (fastbreak)
18:45 TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL

MISS LAYUP by FARMER,KEITH(in the paint) 18:43

== REBOUND DEF by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
18:32 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FLANDERS,STEPHEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TROTTER,RYAN

TURNOVER by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY 18:17
18:17 STEAL by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
18:01 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,ASA ==
GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON 17:46 7-6 Vi
ASSIST by KITCHEN,ASA ==

17:34 MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,RYAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
17:21 MISS DUNK by FLANDERS,STEPHEN(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by TORRES,NATE
MISS JUMPER by KITCHEN,ASA(in the paint) 17:13
= REBOUND DEF by TORRES,NATE
17:07 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by STEWART,NICHOLAS

GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,KEITH(in the paint) 16:56 9-6 V3
ASSIST by KITCHEN,ASA =
16:20 MISS JUMPER by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
16:20 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
16:20 SUB OUT by TROTTER,RYAN
16:20 SUB OUT by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
16:20 SUB IN by KERKORIAN,NICK
16:20 SUB IN by LOVE,JOSH
16:20 SUB IN by MEHROTRA,DHRUV
SUB OUT by TILLERY,TYLER 16:20
SUB IN by SCHULTICE,TIM 16:20
MISS LAYUP by FARMER,KEITH(in the paint) 16:15

== REBOUND DEF by KERKORIAN,NICK
16:03 9-8 V1 GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,NATE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by KERKORIAN,NICK

FOUL by SCHULTICE,TIM 15:43
TURNOVER by SCHULTICE,TIM 15:43
15:43 SUB OUT by STEWART,NICHOLAS
15:43 SUB IN by MAMLIN,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY 15:43
SUB IN by DAO,STEVEN 15:43
15:27 MISS JUMPER by KERKORIAN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON =
MISS LAYUP by SCHULTICE, TIM(in the paint) 15:18
= REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JOSH
15:09 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH ==



SUB OUT by KITCHEN,ASA

SUB IN by ALLEN,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ANDRE
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTICE,TIM
GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,KEITH
ASSIST by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by DAO,STEVEN
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH
TURNOVER by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON

FOUL by ALLEN,ANDRE

SUB OUT by FARMER,KEITH
SUB IN by TILLERY,TYLER
FOUL by TILLERY,TYLER

SUB OUT by TILLERY,TYLER
SUB IN by CADE,DAVID

FOUL by SCHULTICE,TIM

TURNOVER by SCHULTICE,TIM

SUB OUT by SCHULTICE,TIM

SUB IN by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY

REBOUND DEF by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON

SUB IN by KITCHEN,ASA
MISS LAYUP by KITCHEN,ASA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAO,STEVEN

TURNOVER by DAO,STEVEN

SUB OUT by DAO,STEVEN

SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANDRE

SUB OUT by CADE,DAVID

SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON

12-8

12-9
12-10

12-13

12-16

V 4

V3
V2

H1

H4

FOUL by MEHROTRA,DHRUV
SUB OUT by TORRES,NATE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HARRY

MISS LAYUP by KERKORIAN,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by MAMLIN,CHARLIE

STEAL by LOVE,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HARRY

SUB OUT by KERKORIAN,NICK
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HARRY
SUB OUT by MEHROTRA,DHRUV
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
SUB IN by TROTTER,RYAN

SUB IN by FLANDERS,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
SUB IN by TORRES,NATE

GOOD FT by LOVE,JOSH
GOOD FT by LOVE,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by LOVE,JOSH

FOUL by LOVE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MAMLIN,CHARLIE
GOOD 3PTR by TORRES,NATE
ASSIST by LOVE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,JOSH
ASSIST by TROTTER,RYAN

STEAL by LOVE,JOSH

SUB OUT by MAMLIN,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by LOVE,JOSH

SUB IN by STEWART,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HARRY



SUB IN by FARMER,KEITH
SUB IN by MURPHY,DEZ
FOUL by KITCHEN,ASA

TURNOVER by FARMER,KEITH

STEAL by FARMER,KEITH
GOOD LAYUP by KITCHEN,ASA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,DEZ

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH

GOOD LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH
TURNOVER by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY

GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON
ASSIST by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY

GOOD LAYUP by KITCHEN,ASA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,ASA

SUB OUT by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY
SUB IN by HARKINS,SAGE

GOOD FT by KITCHEN,ASA
MISS FT by KITCHEN,ASA

SUB OUT by MURPHY,DEZ
SUB IN by DAO,STEVEN

STEAL by KITCHEN,ASA
TURNOVER by KITCHEN,ASA

12-17

12-18

14-18

16-18

16-21

19-21

19-23
21-23

22-23

H5

H 6

H 4

H2

H5

H2

H4
H2

H1

GOOD FT by STEWART,NICHOLAS
GOOD FT by STEWART,NICHOLAS
FOUL by STEWART,NICHOLAS

STEAL by STEWART,NICHOLAS
TURNOVER by TORRES,NATE

FOUL by TROTTER,RYAN
TURNOVER by TROTTER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,NATE
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HARRY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TORRES,NATE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HARRY
SUB OUT by TORRES,NATE

SUB IN by KERKORIAN,NICK

SUB IN by LOVE,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,NICHOLAS
ASSIST by JOHNSON,HARRY
SUB OUT by TROTTER,RYAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,HARRY
FOUL by STEWART,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by STEWART,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by MAMLIN,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAMLIN,CHARLIE

FOUL by KERKORIAN,NICK
SUB OUT by KERKORIAN,NICK
SUB IN by MEHROTRA,DHRUV

FOUL by LOVE,JOSH
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HARRY
SUB IN by TORRES,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by MEHROTRA,DHRUV
SUB IN by KERKORIAN,NICK

SUB IN by TROTTER,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by LOVE,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by MAMLIN,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,RYAN



REBOUND DEF by HARKINS,SAGE
MISS JUMPER by HARKINS,SAGE

FOUL by DAO,STEVEN

SUB OUT by DAO,STEVEN

SUB IN by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY

MISS JUMPER by FARMER,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,ASA

MISS JUMPER by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY

FOUL by HARKINS,SAGE

SUB OUT by HARKINS,SAGE

SUB IN by ALLEN,ANDRE

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH

GOOD FT by FARMER,KEITH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by KITCHEN,ASA
SUB IN by PEREZ,BRANDON

GOOD FT by FARMER,KEITH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by PEREZ,BRANDON

FOUL by FARMER,KEITH
TURNOVER by FARMER,KEITH

SUB OUT by PEREZ,BRANDON
SUB IN by DAO,STEVEN

MISS FT by DAO,STEVEN( (fastbreak)

MISS FT by FARMER,KEITH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FARMER,KEITH

05:35
05:35

05:35
05:33
05:33
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:13

05:04

04:52
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:25
04:09

03:36
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:31
03:31
03:20
03:06
03:06
02:52

02:42
02:30
02:30
02:19
02:19
02:14
02:08
02:08

02:03

01:44
01:44

01:44

22-24
22-25

22-26
22-27

23-27

24-27

24-30

25-30

H2
H3

H4
H5

H4

H3

H 6

H5

BLOCK by TROTTER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by TROTTER,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by LOVE,JOSH
SUB OUT by TROTTER,RYAN

SUB IN by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL

GOOD FT by TORRES,NATE
GOOD FT by TORRES,NATE

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
MISS 3PTR by KERKORIAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL

SUB OUT by KERKORIAN,NICK
SUB OUT by LOVE,JOSH

SUB IN by TROTTER,RYAN

SUB IN by FLANDERS,STEPHEN

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MAMLIN,CHARLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL

STEAL by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
TURNOVER by MAMLIN,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by TORRES,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FLANDERS,STEPHEN

MISS LAYUP by FLANDERS,STEPHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MAMLIN,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by FLANDERS,STEPHEN

SUB IN by LOVE,JOSH

TURNOVER by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
FOUL by TORRES,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,JOSH
ASSIST by TROTTER,RYAN

FOUL by LOVE,JOSH



TURNOVER by FARMER,KEITH

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,ANDRE
FOUL by DAO,STEVEN

01:44
01:44
01:44
01:38
01:38
01:21
00:56
00:43
00:23

00:11

25-33

28-33

28-34

H8

H5

H 6

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,HARRY
SUB OUT by LOVE,JOSH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HARRY

STEAL by TORRES,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
ASSIST by TORRES,NATE

MISS FT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Immaculata Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Haverford
20:00 SUB OUT by MAMLIN,CHARLIE
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HARRY
20:00 SUB IN by STEWART,NICHOLAS
20:00 SUB IN by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by DAO,STEVEN 20:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANDRE 20:00
SUB IN by KITCHEN,ASA 20:00
SUB IN by TILLERY,TYLER 20:00
MISS LAYUP by TILLERY,TYLER(in the paint) 19:51
- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,NATE
19:42 MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON -
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,KEITH(in the paint) 19:34 30-34 HA4
19:18 MISS LAYUP by FLANDERS,STEPHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH -
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:09
- REBOUND DEF by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
18:48 30-36 H6 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TILLERY,TYLER(in the paint) 18:20 32-36 HA4
18:20 FOUL by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
18:20 SUB OUT by FLANDERS,STEPHEN
18:20 SUB IN by LOVE,JOSH
GOOD FT by TILLERY,TYLER 18:20 33-36 H3
18:05 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH -
MISS JUMPER by KITCHEN,ASA 17:52
17:52 BLOCK by LOVE,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,KEITH -
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,KEITH(in the paint) 17:40 35-36 H1
17:33 TURNOVER by TROTTER,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,KEITH(in the paint) 17:18 37-36 V1
17:07 37-38 H1 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TROTTER,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY 16:47
16:47 BLOCK by TROTTER,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,KEITH -
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON 16:35
- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,NATE
16:26 37-41 H4 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,NICHOLAS
-- ASSIST by LOVE,JOSH
16:26 MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by KITCHEN,ASA(in the paint) 16:09
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:58 37-43 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL(in the paint)



FOUL by FARMER,KEITH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by KITCHEN,ASA
SUB IN by DAO,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON

MISS FT by FARMER,KEITH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FARMER,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH
MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON

FOUL by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY

SUB OUT by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY
SUB IN by SCHULTICE,TIM

FOUL by SCHULTICE,TIM

REBOUND DEF by DAO,STEVEN

TURNOVER by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY

FOUL by SCHULTICE,TIM

MISS JUMPER by DAO,STEVEN
REBOUND OFF by KITCHEN,ASA

GOOD FT by FARMER,KEITH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by FARMER,KEITH(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by DAO,STEVEN

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,ANDRE

FOUL by FARMER,KEITH

GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,KEITH

SUB OUT by SCHULTICE,TIM

SUB IN by KITCHEN,ASA

GOOD LAYUP by DAO,STEVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH
GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON

38-43

38-45

38-47

38-48

39-48

39-50
42-50

42-53

44-53

47-53

H5

H7

H9

H 10

H9

H11
H8

H11

H9

H 6

SUB OUT by LOVE,JOSH

SUB OUT by TROTTER,RYAN

SUB IN by KERKORIAN,NICK

SUB IN by JOHNSON,HARRY
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
FOUL by STEWART,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by STEWART,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by MAMLIN,CHARLIE

MISS 3PTR by KERKORIAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL

SUB IN by TROTTER,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by TROTTER,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by KERKORIAN,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS FT by TROTTER,RYAN

FOUL by MAMLIN,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MAMLIN,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HARRY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HARRY

FOUL by LOVE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,JOSH
SUB OUT by MAMLIN,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by TORRES,NATE

SUB IN by STEWART,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by LOVE,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,JOSH

ASSIST by JOHNSON,HARRY

MISS 3PTR by KERKORIAN,NICK

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,NICHOLAS



REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH -
GOOD LAYUP by TILLERY,TYLER(in the paint) 11:29 49-53 H4
11:14 49-56 H7 GOOD 3PTR by KERKORIAN,NICK
- ASSIST by STEWART,NICHOLAS
MISS LAYUP by KITCHEN,ASA(in the paint) 10:52
- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS
10:43 49-58 H9 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,JOSH(in the paint)
- ASSIST by JOHNSON,HARRY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:21
09:21 SUB OUT by KERKORIAN,NICK
09:21 SUB OUT by LOVE,JOSH
09:21 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
09:21 SUB IN by TORRES,NATE
MISS JUMPER by DAO,STEVEN(in the paint) 09:06
09:06 BLOCK by JOHNSON,HARRY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by DAO,STEVEN 08:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,NATE
08:16 49-60 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HARRY
-- ASSIST by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL

08:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:07 FOUL by JOHNSON,HARRY
GOOD FT by FARMER,KEITH 08:07 50-60 H 10
08:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HARRY
08:07 SUB IN by LOVE,JOSH
GOOD FT by FARMER,KEITH 08:07 51-60 HO9
08:07 TURNOVER by STEWART,NICHOLAS
MISS LAYUP by FARMER,KEITH(in the paint) 08:07

= REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS
08:07 51-62 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by STEWART,NICHOLAS

GOOD LAYUP by KITCHEN,ASA(in the paint) 08:03 53-62 HO
08:02 FOUL by TROTTER,RYAN
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON 08:02
SUB OUT by DAO,STEVEN 08:02
SUB OUT by FARMER,KEITH 08:02
SUB IN by ALLEN,ANDRE 08:02
SUB IN by SCHULTICE,TIM 08:02
SUB IN by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY 08:02
GOOD FT by KITCHEN,ASA 08:02 54-62 HS8
07:45 MISS LAYUP by TORRES,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY -
MISS JUMPER by KITCHEN,ASA 07:32
- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
07:02 SUB OUT by STEWART,NICHOLAS
07:02 SUB IN by MAMLIN,CHARLIE
06:34 MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
06:34 SUB OUT by MAMLIN,CHARLIE
06:34 SUB IN by STEWART,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by KITCHEN,ASA 06:34
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON 06:34

MISS LAYUP by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY(in the paint) 06:28
REBOUND OFF by TILLERY,TYLER --

GOOD LAYUP by TILLERY,TYLER(in the paint) 06:16 56-62 H6
06:06 56-64 H8 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTICE,TIM(in the paint) 05:48 58-64 H6

ASSIST by ALLEN,ANDRE --
05:26 FOUL by TORRES,NATE
05:26 TURNOVER by TORRES,NATE



MISS JUMPER by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS

FOUL by ALLEN,ANDRE 05:05
SUB OUT by TILLERY,TYLER 05:05
SUB IN by FARMER,KEITH 05:05
FOUL by ALLEN,ANDRE 05:05
05:05 58-65 H7 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
05:05 SUB OUT by TORRES,NATE
05:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HARRY
05:05 58-66 H8 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON(in the paint) 04:48
- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS
04:26 MISS LAYUP by LOVE,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH -
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTICE,TIM(in the paint) 04:16
- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,NICHOLAS
03:56 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,NICHOLAS
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH -
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,KEITH(in the paint) 03:43 60-66 H6
03:17 60-68 H8 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL(in the paint)
03:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ANDRE 03:16
SUB IN by KITCHEN,ASA 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,KEITH(in the paint) 03:00 62-68 H6

ASSIST by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY --
02:41 62-70 H8 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,HARRY

TURNOVER by KITCHEN,ASA 02:16
SUB OUT by SCHULTICE,TIM 02:13
SUB OUT by VLASSOPOULOS,GREGORY 02:13
SUB IN by TILLERY,TYLER 02:13
SUB IN by ALLEN,ANDRE 02:13
FOUL by TILLERY,TYLER 02:02

02:02 62-71 H9 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL
02:02 62-72 H 10 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL

MISS 3PTR by KITCHEN,ASA 01:53
= REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JOSH
01:34 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HARRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KITCHEN,ASA =
01:22 FOUL by TROTTER,RYAN
GOOD FT by KITCHEN,ASA 01:22 63-72 HO
GOOD FT by KITCHEN,ASA 01:22 64-72 HS8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:22
01:07 64-74 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,GABRIEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KITCHEN,ASA(in the paint) 01:07
- REBOUND DEF by KERKORIAN,NICK
01:07 SUB OUT by STEWART,NICHOLAS
01:07 SUB IN by KERKORIAN,NICK
FOUL by DAO,STEVEN 01:07

01:07 64-75 H 11 GOOD FT by KERKORIAN,NICK(fastbreak)
01:07 64-76 H 12 GOOD FT by KERKORIAN,NICK(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,BRANDON 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,RYAN
FOUL by KITCHEN,ASA 00:54
00:54 MISS FT by LOVE,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:54 SUB OUT by KERKORIAN,NICK
00:54 SUB IN by STEWART,NICHOLAS
00:54 64-77 H 13 GOOD FT by LOVE,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by KITCHEN,ASA(iIn the paint) 00:52 66-77 H11
FOUL by FARMER,KEITH 00:40

00:38 66-78 H 12 GOOD FT by LOVE,JOSH



00:38 MISS FT by LOVE,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,KEITH -
MISS LAYUP by KITCHEN,ASA(in the paint) 00:38
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HARRY



